

ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD. AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS DIVISION

6-3-36, Nakazato, Furukawa, Osaki-City, Miyagi-Pref, 989-6181, Japan ® Phone +81 229-23-5111 Fax +81 229-22-3755

Letter of Specifying the Changes

Date: September 11, 2007

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Division Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

RE: Specifying the Change under FCC section 2.1043 (Class II Permissive Change)

FCC ID: CWTWB1U751

Measurement for Remote Keyless Entry (Model: TWB1U751), which has been already granted by the FCC as FCC ID: CWTWB1U751 according to FCC section 2.1043 changes in certified equipment (b)(2) Class 2.

Change:

- Change of value of RF part in order to decrease to vary considerably in quality and improve yield rate of this equipment.

Please refer to the schematic, parts list and internal photo for this change.

Therefore, this modular transmitter is completely identical with the one, which has already been granted by the FCC as FCC ID: CWTWB1U751.

It is verified and confirmed that the equipment still complies with the FCC requirement after changes.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

<u>Voesh taku Payasli</u> Yoshiaki Hayashi

Manager

RKE Design Group 2

Engineering Department 4

Explanation of change points

FCC ID : CWTWB1U751 IC Number : 1788D-WB1U751 Model : TWB1U751 Applicant : ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

The following value of parts on the RF circuit board are changed from original model:

- C5, C7, C9, C10, C11, R16

Please refer to the schematic, parts list and internal photo for these changes.